YADIAN VALLEY Economic Development District, Inc.

POST OFFICE BOX 328 — BOONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27011 — TELEPHONE NO. (919) 367-7251

February 26, 1973

Surry Day Care, Inc. Attn: Jo Ann Snow, Board Chairperson Madoc Center Mount Airy, North Carolina 27030

Dear Mrs. Snow:

Re: Future of Surry Day Care

As you know, activities assisted with OEO-CAP funds will cease by June 30, 1973. Therefore, the Board of Surry Day Care, Inc. will have to assume more obligations in activities, such as tax and food reports.

YVEDDI will continue to assist Surry Day Care as much as possible with other personnel and will seek to secure space allocation in the Madoc Center from the Mount Airy Housing Authority.

Your Board should act immediately to review all records, reports, etc. with the Surry CAP staff and begin to assume efforts as soon as possible. As you know, reports must be promptly completed and sent in.

Your cooperation is appreciated.

Best regards,

YADKIN VALLEY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, INCORPORATED

Jimmie R. Hutchens Executive Director

JRH/jas

cc: L. H. Jones Mount Airy Housing Authority Billy Penn Mable Allen

